| TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|------------|--|
| SECTION | 1 (Part 1) | SUBJECT | Immunization Program | | | |
| PURPOSE | To establish | fees to be charged for s | ervices | rendered. | | |
| EFFECTIVE I | DATE | 01/01/2020 | LA | ST REVIEW | 12/16/2019 | |
| DATE ESTAB | LISHED | 01/26/1999 | LA | ST REVISION DATE | 01/01/2019 | |
| BOH ADOPTI | ED DATE | 01/15/1999 | BO | H ADOPTED DATE | 11/16/2018 | |
| BOC ADOPTI | ED DATE | 01/26/1999 | BO DA | C RATIFICATION TE | 11/20/2018 | |
| | Serv | ice | | Fee | | |
| Dtap, TD, or DT- | - Children and Stu | idents | | \$25 Administration Fee and V + 20% (unless covered by VFC | | |
| Td/Tdap- Adult | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs+ 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| • | Vaccine/ Oral Poli ts, Adults for Fore | o Vaccine – Children, St eign Travel | udents, | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs+ 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| | | , Students, Required Col Susceptible Adults | lege | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs+ 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| Influenza – Less | than 36 months ol | d | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs+ 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| Influenza – 36 m | onths and older | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20%(unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| Influenza – Adul | t | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| Flu Mist – age 2 | years through 50 | years | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |
| Prevnar 13– PCV | /13 | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Va | | |
| Pneumococcal | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and V+ 20% (unless covered by VFG) | | |
| Tuberculin Tests | | | | \$25 | | |
| HIB - Pedvax | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and V + 20% (unless covered by VFC | | |
| Hepatitis B Vaccine – Children through 18 years | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | | |
| Hepatitis B Vacc | ine – age 19 years | | | \$25 Administration Fee and V | | |
| Hepatitis B Vaccine – age 20 years and older | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20% | | | |
| Hepatitis A – 12 | months – Age 18 | | | <pre>\$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP)</pre> | | |
| | e 19 years and old | er d with Owalified Health Bla | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Costs + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health/Board of Commissioners.

| | TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|------------------------------|----------------------|--|--------------------|--|--|
| SECTION | 1 (Part 2) | SUBJECT | Immunization Program | | | | |
| PURPOSE | To establis | h fees to be charged for ser | vices ren | dered. | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DA | ATE | 03/15/2021 | LAST F | REVIEW | 03/15/2021 | | |
| DATE ESTABL | ISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST F | REVISION DATE | 03/15/2021 | | |
| BOH ADOPTEI | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH A | DOPTED DATE | 03/19/2021 | | |
| BOC ADOPTEI | D DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC R. | ATIFICATION DATE | 03/25/2021 | | |
| | 1 | Service | | Fee | | | |
| Kinrix (Dtap & ir | nactivated Pol | io) | | \$25 Administration Fee and V + 20% (unless covered by VF | | | |
| Pentacel (Dtap/H | IB/IPV) | | | \$25 Administration Fee and V + 20%(unless covered by VFC | accine Cost | | |
| Varicella | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost | | | |
| Pediarix (DTap/II | PV/Hep B) | | | + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost + 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | | |
| Rotovirus | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost+ 20% (unless covered by VFC/VRP) | | | |
| ProQuad | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost + 20% | | | |
| RIG (Rabies Imm | une Globulin |) | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost + 20% | | | |
| Rabies - Pre-Expo | osure/ Post-E | xposure | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost+ 20% (unless covered by MDCH) | | | |
| Rabies - Titer | | | | \$20 per titer | | | |
| Meningococcal V | accine (Meno | omune) | | \$25 Administration Fee and V + 20% (unless covered by MD | | | |
| Menactra Vaccine | e | | | \$25 Administration Fee and V | , | | |
| Bexsero-Mening | gococal B (N | MenB) | | \$25 Administration Fee and Va + 20% (unless covered by VF | | | |
| Immunization Record | | | | Free | | | |
| Gardasil | | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost + 20% | | | |
| Twinrix (Hep A/I | Twinrix (Hep A/B combo) | | | \$25 Administration Fee and Vaccine Cost + 20% | | | |
| COVID – 19 Va | COVID – 19 Vaccine | | | \$25 - \$40 Administration Fee | e and Vaccine Cost | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health/Board of Commissioners.

| TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|--|
| SECTION | 2 (Part 1) | SUBJECT | Family Planning | | | |
| PURPOSE | To establish fee | s to be charged for | services rendered. | | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | ATE | 01/01/2020 | LAST REVIEW | | 12/16/2019 | |
| DATE ESTABL | ISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST REVISION | DATE | 01/01/2017 | |
| BOH ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH ADOPTED I | DATE | 09/21/2018 | |
| BOC ADOPTEI | D DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC RATIFICAT | ION DATE | 11/08/2018 | |
| | S | ervice | | | Fee | |
| | | | | | | |
| Initial Exam (ages | 12 – 17) [99384] | | | \$ 207.71 | | |
| Initial Exam (ages | 18 – 39) [99385] | | | \$ 252.89 | | |
| Initial Exam (ages | 40 - 64) [99386] | | | \$ 252.89 | | |
| Established Exam | (ages 12 – 17) [993 | 894] | | \$ 145.88 | | |
| Established Exam | (ages 18 – 39) [993 | 895] | | \$ 161.90 | | |
| Established Exam | (ages 40 – 64) [993 | 96] | | \$ 176.87 | | |
| Initial Office Visit | – Problem Focused | 1 [99201] | | \$ 133.88 | | |
| Initial Office Visit | – Expanded Proble | em Focused [99202] | | \$ 146.30 | | |
| Established Office Visit – RN [99211] | | | | \$ 76.79 | | |
| Established Office Visit – MLP-Problem Focused[99212] | | | \$ 133.88 | | | |
| Established Office Visit – MLP-Expanded Problem Focused [99213] | | | \$ 148.08 | | | |
| Pregnancy Test [8] | 1025] | | | \$15 | | |
| Hematology [8501 | 8QW] | | | \$10 | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health and the Tuscola Board of Commissioners.

| TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|--------------------|--|--|------------|--|
| SECTION | 2 (Part 2) | SUBJECT | Family | Planning | | |
| PURPOSE | To establish fee | s to be charged fo | or service | s rendered. | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | ATE | 01/01/2020 | LAST | REVIEW | 12/16/2019 | |
| DATE ESTABI | LISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST | REVISION DATE | 12/18/2015 | |
| BOH ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH A | DOPTED DATE | 09/21/2018 | |
| BOC ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC R | ATIFICATION DATE | 11/08/2018 | |
| | Service | | | Fee | | |
| GC - Probetec [87 | /850] High Risk | | | Actual Cost of Test, unless free from MDCH | | |
| Chlamydia - Prob | etec [86631] High H | Risk | | Actual Cost of Test, unless free from MDCH | | |
| VDRL [84703QW | /] | | | Actual Cost of Test, unless free from MDCH | | |
| Terazol [Z8005] | | | | \$15 | | |
| Doxycycline [Z80 | 68] | | | Actual Cost of Drug, unless free from MDCH | | |
| Zithromax Susper | nsion 1 gm. [Q0144 | ŀ] | | Actual Cost of Drug, unless free from MDCH | | |
| Suprax | | | Actual Cost of Drug, unless free from MDCH | | | |
| Depo Provera [J1055] | | | \$45 | | | |
| Ortho Evra Patch | | | | \$25 | | |
| Micronor | | | | \$ 20 | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health and the Tuscola Board of Commissioners.

| TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| SECTION | 2 (Part3) | SUBJECT | Family Planning | | | | | |
| PURPOSE | To establish fee | es to be charged fo | to be charged for services rendered. | | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DA | АТЕ | 01/01/2020 | LAST REVIEW | | 12/16/2019 | | | |
| DATE ESTABL | ISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST REVISION D | DATE | 12/18/2015 | | | |
| BOH ADOPTEI | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH ADOPTED DA | ATE | 09/21/2018 | | | |
| BOC ADOPTEI |) DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC RATIFICATI | ON DATE | 11/08/2018 | | | |
| | S | Service | | | Fee | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Diaphragm [A426 | 6] | | | \$20 | | | | |
| Male Condom [A4 | 267] | | | \$4.20 | | | | |
| Female Condom [A | A4268] | | | \$ 2.00 | | | | |
| Jelly [A4269] | | | | \$10 | | | | |
| Nuva Ring [J7303] Nuva Ring – Prime | | | | \$ 45 Actual Cost of Drug | | | | |
| Diflucan [Z8060] | | | \$5 | | | | | |
| Ortho Novum 777 | [84993] | | | \$20/pack | | | | |
| Ortho-cyclen [S49 | 93] | | | \$ 20/pack | | | | |
| Tri Cyclen [S4993] | | | | \$ 20/pack | | | | |
| Ortho Tricyclen LO |) | | | \$ 20/pack | | | | |
| Lutera | | | | \$20 | | | | |
| Plan B [Z8506] | | | | \$15/pack | | | | |
| IUD [S4989] | | | | Actual Cost of Device | | | | |
| IUD Insertion [58300] IUD Removal [58301] | | | | Actual cost according to Contract | | | | |
| Rocephin Injection | (Ceftriaxone) | | | \$15 | | | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health and the Tuscola Board of Commissioners

| | TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------------|-----------|---|-----------------------|--|--|
| SECTION | 3 | SUBJECT | | rnal Infant Support Program (Ma am - MIHP) | aternal Infant Health | | |
| PURPOSE | To establish fee | s to be charged fo | or servic | ces rendered. | | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | ATE | 06/01/2021 | LAST | FREVIEW | 06/04/2021 | | |
| DATE ESTABI | LISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST | FREVISION DATE | 01/01/2020 | | |
| BOH ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | вон | ADOPTED DATE | 06/18/2021 | | |
| BOC ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC | RATIFICATION DATE | 06/24/2021 | | |
| | Service | | | Fee | | | |
| MSS Office Enro | llment | | | \$ 88 | | | |
| MSS Home Enrol | llment | | | \$110 | | | |
| MSS Home Visit | | | | \$95 | | | |
| MSS Office Visit | | | | \$70 | | | |
| ISS Office Enroll | ment | | \$88 | | | | |
| ISS Home Enrolli | ment | | \$110 | | | | |
| ISS Home Visit | | | | \$95 | | | |
| ISS Office Visit | | | | \$70 | | | |
| ISS Visit Drug Ex | xposed Infant | | | \$95 | | | |
| Childbirth Education Series | | | | \$35 | | | |
| Pilot MIHP Additional Visit | | | \$95 | | | | |
| Pilot MIHP Care Coordination | | | \$80 | | | | |
| Pilot MIHP Comp | olex Visit | | | \$140 | | | |
| Pilot MIHP D/C | Visit | | | \$110 | | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health and the Tuscola Board of Commissioners.

| | Т | | TY HEALTH DEPAR' E SCHEDULE | ГMENT | | | |
|---|--------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| SECTION | 4 | SUBJECT | Miscellaneous Fees | Miscellaneous Fees | | | |
| PURPOSE | To establish fe | es to be charged for | or services rendered. | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | ATE | 03/01/2022 | LAST REVIEW | | 01/27/2022 | | |
| DATE ESTABL | ISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST REVISION DA | АТЕ | 03/01/2022 | | |
| BOH ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH ADOPTED DA | ТЕ | 02/18/2022 | | |
| BOC ADOPTEI |) DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC RATIFICATIO | N DATE | 02/24/2022 | | |
| | | Service | | | Fee | | |
| Lead | | | | \$25 | | | |
| Lead sample collec | tion only | | | \$10 | | | |
| Lead Nursing Hom | e Visit – First Vi | sit & Second T1028 | | \$85 | | | |
| Lead Environmenta | al Health Home V | ′isit – First Visit & S | Second T102 | \$205 | | | |
| Varicella Zoster | Nursing Student – | Measles, Mumps, F les, Mumps, Rubella | | Actual Cost of kits available) | f Lab Tests/Kits (when test | | |
| Court Ordered Tes | ting | | | \$141+ Actual | Cost of Test | | |
| Public Health Nurs | e/Health Educato | r Presentation | | \$75/Hour (min | n. 1 hour charge) | | |
| Disinterment/Reint | erment Permit | | | \$10 | | | |
| Record Copy Cost (per page) | | | .02 per page (FOIA related – first 30 copies free) | | | | |
| Dental Varnish Screening Exam (Children under the age of 3 – Medicaid only) | | | \$14.89 | | | | |
| Dental Varnish Ap | plication (Childre | n under the age of 3 | – Medicaid only) | \$9.00 | | | |

| TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
|--|-------------------|---|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--|
| SECTION | 5 (Part 1) | SUBJECT | Environmental Health | | | |
| PURPOSE To establish fees to be charged for services rendered. | | | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | ATE | 12/01/2021 | LAST REVIEW | , | 11/19/2021 | |
| DATE ESTAB | LISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST REVISIO | N DATE | 12/01/2021 | |
| BOH ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH ADOPTEI |) DATE | N/A | |
| BOC ADOPTE | D DATE | 01/26/1999 plus BOC motion 99-M-023 for Detroit CPI adjustment | BOC RATIFICATION DATE | | N/A | |
| | Food Service | e – Profit and Non Profit | | | Fee | |
| New License (Fix | ed) | | | \$502 + State Fee | S | |
| Renewal (Fixed) | | | | \$435 + State Fees | | |
| Mobile | | | | \$255 + State Fees | | |
| Temporary Food | | | | \$71+ State Fees | | |
| STFU | | | | \$111+ State Fees | | |
| STFU Inspection | fee for each requ | uested inspection | | \$90 | | |
| Change of Owner | ship Inspection | | | \$384 | | |
| Full Plan Review | Fee | | | \$384 | | |
| Formal Hearing | | | | \$415 | | |
| Partial Plan Revie | ew Fee | | | \$192 | | |
| Operation Prior to | License Applic | ation - Fixed/Temporary/Ve | nding | 2 x License Fee | | |
| Food Service License Late Fee - Fixed/Mobile/Transitory | | | | \$175 per month | $(1^{st} day of each month)$ | |
| Construction/Alteration Prior to Plan Approval | | | 2 x Normal Fee | | | |
| Change of Ownership Inspection Late Fee | | | | 2 x Normal Fee | | |
| Second Follow-up | o Inspection San | ne Violation | | \$114 | | |
| Additional Follow | v-up Inspections | - Same Violations | | \$214 | | |

| | | FEE SC | HEDULE | | | | |
|------------------------|------------------|--|--|---------------------|------------|--|--|
| SECTION | 5 (Part 2) | SUBJECT | Environmental Health | | | | |
| PURPOSE | To establis | h fees to be charged for service | ees to be charged for services rendered. | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | DATE | 12/01/2021 | LAST REVIE | W | 11/19/2021 | | |
| DATE ESTAB | LISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST REVISI | ION DATE | 12/01/2021 | | |
| BOH ADOPTE | ED DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH ADOPT | ED DATE | N/A | | |
| BOC ADOPTE | CD DATE | 01/26/1999 plus BOC motion 99-M-023 for Detroit CPI adjustment | BOC RATIFIC DATE | CATION | N/A | | |
| | | Sewage | | | Fee | | |
| Application | | | | \$374 | | | |
| Relocation | | | | \$201 | | | |
| Permit Transfer | | | | \$27 | | | |
| Systems Installed | Without Permi | it | | 3 x Application Fee | | | |
| Commercial- Les | s than 2,000 ga | l/day | | \$429 | | | |
| Commercial- Gre | ater than 2,000 | gal/day | | \$561 | | | |
| Sewage Contracto | or's License - N | lew | | \$214 | | | |
| Sewage Contracto | or's License - R | Renewal | | \$75 | | | |
| Septic Tank Only | ** | | | \$249 | | | |
| | | Water Wells | | Fee | | | |
| Residential/Type | III Application | | | \$252 | | | |
| Type II Applicati | on | | | \$384 | | | |
| Water Wells Insta | alled Without P | ermit | | 3 x Application Fe | ee | | |
| Type II Monitorin | ng Collections | | | \$146+ Lab Fee | | | |
| Permit Transfer | | | | \$27 | | | |
| Body Art Inspections | | | | I | Fee | | |
| Body Art Temporary Fee | | | | \$281 + State Fee | | | |
| Follow-up Inspec | tions | | | \$194 | | | |
| Plan Review | | | | \$264 | | | |

| TUSC | DLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPART FEE SCHEDULE | TMENT | | | | |
|------|--|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |

| SECTION | 5 (Part 3) | SUBJECT | Environmental Health | | | |
|---|-----------------|---|-------------------------|---|--------------------------|--|
| PURPOSE To establish fees to be charged for services rendered. | | | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE | C DATE | 12/01/2021 | LAST REVIEW | | 11/19/2021 | |
| DATE ESTA | BLISHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST REVISION | N DATE | 12/01/2021 | |
| BOH ADOP | ГЕД ДАТЕ | 01/15/1999 | BOH ADOPTED | DATE | N/A | |
| BOC ADOP | FED DATE | 01/26/1999 plus BOC motion 99-M-023 for Detroit CPI adjustment | BOC RATAIFI DATE | CATION | N/A | |
| | | DHS/MDCIS | | | Fee | |
| Full Inspection | (Part A & B) | | | \$358 | | |
| Partial (Part A) | | | | \$252 | | |
| Plan Review | | | | \$385 | | |
| Partial Plan Re | | | - | \$189 | | |
| | | ivisions/Site Condominiums posed Campgrounds/Propos | * | | Fee | |
| Raw Land Eval | uations (Applie | ed toward preliminary plat if su | ibmitted) | \$450 up to 20 acres \$144 Up to 10 acres addition | | |
| Land Division | (Per Parcel) | | | \$256 | | |
| Preliminary Pla | t | | | \$503(additional \$22/lot above 4 lots) | | |
| | | Other Services | | Fee | | |
| | er Evaluation F | ee | | \$358 | | |
| Campground Ir Temporary Ca | npground Inspe | ection Fee | | \$214 + State Fee \$113 + State Fee (1-25 sites) \$127 + State Fee (26-50 sites) \$142 + State Fee (51-75 sites) \$154 + State Fee (76-100 sites) \$174 + State Fee (101-500 sites) \$215 + State Fee (500 + sites) | | |
| Usage Approva | | | | \$182 | (300 + sites) | |
| Public Swimmi | ng Pool Inspect | ion Fee | | \$114 + Sta | te Fee | |
| Appeals Board | Application | | | \$385 | | |
| Raw Land Evaluation for single residential usage | | | | \$225 | | |
| Requested Evaluation (Water/Soil/Other) | | | | \$70+ Lab 1 | Fee | |
| Radon Test Kits | | | | | oal / \$12 Alpha Tracker | |
| Lead EH Home | | | | \$247 | | |
| Lead EH Home Visit (second visit) | | | | \$188 | | |
| | | TUSCOLA COUNTY FEE SO | HEALTH DEPAR CHEDULE | TMENT | | |

| SECTION | 6 | SUBJECT | Sexually Transmitted Disease | | | |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|---|------------|--|
| PURPOSE | To establish fees | s to be charged fo | or services rendered. | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DA | ТЕ | 01/01/2020 | LAST R | EVIEW | 12/16/2019 | |
| DATE ESTABLI | SHED | 01/26/1999 | LAST R | EVISION DATE | 01/01/2017 | |
| BOH ADOPTED | DATE | 01/15/1999 | BOH AD | OPTED DATE | 09/21/2018 | |
| BOC ADOPTED | DATE | 01/26/1999 | BOC AD | OPTED DATE | 11/08/2018 | |
| | Service | | | Fe | ee | |
| New Client – Office | Visit – Problem Fo | ocused | | \$133.88 | | |
| New Client – Office | Visit – Expanded | Problem | | \$146.30 | | |
| Established Client – | Office Visit – Nur | sing Intervention | | \$76.79 | | |
| Established Client – | Office Visit – Prob | olem Focused | | \$133.88 | | |
| Laboratory – Pregna | incy Test | | | \$15.00 | | |
| Laboratory - Serolog | gy/VDRL | | | Actual cost of test unless free from MDCH | | |
| Laboratory – Chlam | ydia | | | Actual cost of test unless free from MDCH | | |
| Laboratory – GC | | | | Actual cost of test unless free from MDCH | | |
| Medications – Doxy | cycline | | | Actual cost of drug unless free from MDCH | | |
| Medications – Zithro | omax | | | Actual cost of drug unless free from MDCH | | |
| Suprax | | | | Actual cost of drug unless free from MDCH | | |
| Rocephin Injection (Ceftriaxone) | | | | Actual cost of drug unless free from MDCH | | |
| Contraceptives – Condoms/Dozen | | | | \$4.20, unless free from the state | | |
| Contraceptives – Fer | male Condom | | | \$2.00, unless free from the state | | |

Note: Different Fees may be negotiated with Qualified Health Plans and other Health Insurance Provider as long as they are delineated in a contract which is approved by the Tuscola County Board of Health/Board of Commissioners.

J:\Fee Schedule 2021.doc